
179
Monday - December 16th 1946

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the. Munlcipol Hall. Edmonds on 
Vcndey, leeemoer 16th 1946 at 7:30 P.M.
Present: Peeve Morrison In the Chair', Crs. West, Phllps, Beamish, Gartlan,
VaoSorley and Ball,

»oved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the minutes of meetings of 
December 3nd and December 4th 1946 be.adopted as written, and confirmed,’

Carried Unanimously
Secretary, Edmonds 8c East Burneby Progressive Conservative Assn, wrote submitting 
resolutions adopted by their Organization in connection with establishment of a 
Past Office in the Municipality and improvements to roads in the East Burnaby 
District.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the letter be received and referred 
to the 1947 Council.’

Carried Unanimously
President, Branch No. 13, Old Age Pensioners Organization wrote asking if the 
Counoll had any property, other than the McGregor Estate, whloh mlghtbe used as a 
home for the aged in view of reoent developments by the Provincial Government to 
again use the MoGregor Property as a Borstal Home,
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: ’That the letter be received and the 
matter tabled until a reply to our latest communication to the Provincial Government 
in this oonneeticn, has been received.’

Carried Unanimously
Attorney General wrote replying to our letter requesting invitation to public 
meetings to be held in connection with establishment of a Borstal Home in the 
MoGregor Property, Marine Drive advising notification would be forthcoming.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That the letter be received.’

Carried Unanimously
City Clerk, New Westminster wrote acknowledging our communication in connection 
with Right-of-Way, Express Highwaj/expresslng appreoiatiort for ocoperation.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Phllps: ’That the letter be received.’

Carried Unanimously
Secretary, School Board wrote requesting the Counoil to set a date to receive 
thefollowing extraordinary estimate, Class ’E’ :-

EATRAOPDIWAPY ESTIMATE CLASS ’E’ - OTHER EXTPAOFDINARY PEOPTPEMENl'S
Klngsway West School 1 only Movie Projeotor *650.00 
Gilmore Avenue Sohool 1 ’ ’ ’ 600.00 
Nelson Avenue Sohool 1 " ’ * 500.00 
Edmonds Street School 1 ’ ’ " 607.00 
Douglas Road Sohool 1 ’ * " Screen 58.00

Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded b.v Cr. West: ’That Monday,*§ecem£er 16th 1946 be the 
date set to raeeive the Extraordinary Estimate.’

■ Carried UnanimouslyI ’ •
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr.‘Gartlan: ’That the Estimate as submitted be 
approved and be charged to antioipated surplus from sale of 1946 Tax Sale lands.’

Carried Unanimously
Secretary, South West Burnaby Ratepayers As3n. wrote requesting that the drainage 
ditches on McKay Avenue near Vlotory St. be cleaned and extended.
Moved by Cr. West, Seoonded by Cr. MaqSorley: ’That the letter be received and the 
writer advised the Engineer has the matter m  hand.’ .

Carried Unanimously
Deputy Commissioner, B.C.Provincial Police wrote advising that renewal of the 
new policing contract effective January 1st 1947 would be subjeot to revision of 
rates from Si,700.00 to $3,078.69 per man and that the new oontraot figure on a 
proposed establishment of 1? men would be $41,058.37
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded b.v Cr..Phllps: ’That this mattqr be referred to the 
special oommittee already appointed to oonslder renewal of the contraot.

Carried Unanimously
JameB R. MoKenzie wrote advising the steering apparatus an his oar tjacl been 
damaged as a result of striking an obstruction at the intersection of Delta Ave.
6c 'Hastings St. on the road allowance, and submitted claim for damage sustained.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: ’That the claim be referred to a committee 
comprising the Cleric, Solicitor and Engineer for report.’

Carried Unanimously
Jos. MoHale, President, Burnaby Civic Employees' Union wrote expressing appreciation 
for cooperation received from the 1946 Counoil in all negotiations oarrled out durin 
the year.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: ’That the letter be reoelved and 
acknowledged.

Carried Unanimously

I 

~kod1Y - ?ocemhor 16~ 
A. regul111• meet.1ng of' the r:ouncil ,HS held at t.he. 'Ju'licipol Hall, Edmonds O'l 
Ven.day, ryecemoer 16th 1946 at. 7:30 ?.V, 

?resent: Fe eve Ile ,·rison in tbe Cllai1.'1 CrR. West, Philps, Peam1sh, Gartlr.n, 
VacSorley i:nd Bell, 

11oved by Cr, P[p.1tps, Seconded by r:r. Beamish: 'That the minutes of me<1tin~ of 
1 , December ~nd and neoember 4th 1946 be.adopted as .,r1tten, and confirmed,• 

Carr1ed Unanimously 

1.7~ 

. Secreta••y, Edmond! &
0

1?.ast Furne by PJ·ogressive Conservative Assn. 1rrot.e submit.ting 
resolutions adopted by their o,·eanizatior in connection w1th est•911shment of a 
Peat Office in the Vunicipalit.y and improvements to roads in the East Burnaby 
District. • 
Moved by Ci·. Philp,, Seconded by Cr, West: 'That the letter be received and referred 
to tt," 1947 council.• 

Cari-fed Unanimously 

President, Branch No, 12, Old Age Pensioners Orgenizet.ion 1rrote asking if the 
council had any ptoperty, other than the McGregor Estate, .,hiob mightbe used as a 
bome fc,· the aged in view of r~cent d11velopments by the Provincial Gove1•nme,,t to 
again •lse the lloGregor Property i:s a Bo,:stel Home, . 
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded b:,i Cr. Philps: 'That the letter bi, received and the 
matte,· t11blt,d until a reply t.o our li.tnt ccmmunioation to the Provincial Government 
in this connection, bas been received.• , 

Carrittd Unanim.:>usly 

Attorney Gslnen 1 111rote 1-epl;i,ing tc our letter 1·equesting invi tn tion to public 
meetings to be held in ccnne~tion #1th establishment of a eorstbl Home in the 
McGregc1· ?roperty, ldi.rine Drive r.dvising notifici:t1on .,ould ue forthccm1n~. 
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by c~. Gartlnn: 'That tbe letter be received, 

Carried Unanimously 
City Clei·k, N<1., Westminster ,,,,ote ac1eno,yllldging our communication in connect.ion 
"'1th Right-ot'-Wi.y, Exi;ress HigholV'expressing a~p•·ec1atiorl for _ccoperation. • 
"oved by C1·. Beamish, Seconded by C1•, Philps: Th!lt the letter be reGeived, 

C1rri<1d Unanim..usly 

&tcretery, SGhoGl Foard 1rrote requesting the Council to set a di.te to receive 
th.:fo llo"ing extr&ord1n&.i·y estimate, Class "E' :-

Ej\l'R>\OP'lpl>\!lY F.S'l'Ill<\'l'E CLASS "E' - O'l'HER P.)(~'!IAOPnINA.RY ,r~QUIPF:VENl'S 

Kin~s,,ay ~est School 1 only ~!ovie Pro,)eGtor ~650.00 
Gilmcre Avenue School 1 • ti ., 

600.00 
Nelson Avenue School 1 • " " 500,00 
Edmonds Street Sohcol 1 " • " 607,00 
Douglos Foad School 1 

., • " Screen 58.00 

Moved by 
date set. 

12,316 00 
Cr. Philps, S11ccnded by C1·. West: 'Tht.t Monday, Decem-6er 16th 1946 be the 
to receive the gxtraordin11ry Estimate,• 

Carried Unanimously 
\!cv'!d 

0

by er, Per.mish, Seconded by Cr. 'Gartlen: 'Thi:t ihe Estimats as sub.mitted blj 
approved sna be charged to anticipated surplus from sale cf 1846 Tax Sale lands. 

Cu·ried Unanim_.usly 

Secrotu·:,,, So1lth West Bu,·nt.by Rr.tepayel'S Assn. •rote ,·equest1ng that the drainage 
ditches on McKay Avenue ntar Vlotory St. be cleaned and extended. 
\loved b:,i C1·. West, Seconded by C,·. 11.aQSorley: "That the lette; be reoe1ved end the 
111riter advised the Engineer hbS the mr.tt1>1· in h•nd, •. 

Car,·ied Unnnimously 

nei:,ut:,, Commissioner, E.C.Provincial Police -#Nte advising that rene•11l of the 
nit« policing contrr.ct effective January 1st 1947 1rould be subJeot. to revision ot 
rates from ~1,,00,00 to 92,078.59 per man i.nd that the ne,, oontrLct r1~ure on a 
prop0sftd est,blishment of 17 men 1rould be t,4t1 0f8.27 
Moved ,by Cr, Beamish, Seconded b,v Cr. ,P.llilps: 'That this llillt.tt~,· be refert;ed to the 
special committee already appointed to consider renewal of the eontr•ot, 

Carried Unanimously 

James R. McKenzie .,Nte advising th!' steeJ·ing apparatus on his OL1· I\Oc\ b,een 
damaged as a ,·eault or sti-iking •n obstruction at the intersection or Delta A.v,1, 
& •Hastings St. on the J·Oad r.l1011ance. Lnd submitted cli.1m fo,: dam•t.e suetLined. 
Moved by Cr. Ei.11, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the claim be referred to a committee 
compl'111ing the Clerii, Solicitor en<l Engineei- f'o,• report,• 

Carried Unanimously 

Jos. MoH•le, Pr<1e1dent, Burnaby Civic Em~loyees' Union wrot~ erpress1ng ai;pr11ci•t1on 
f.:ir cooper1.tion recUved from the 194e Council in r.11 n11got.1ations oarrhd out durin 
the :,,ear. 
Voved b¥ Cr. West, Sftconded b:,, Cr, MacSorley: 'That the letter be received and 
ac1eno1rledE"d. • 

Carried Uni.nimouslJ 



is n

I

I

1
o

Garfield A. King wrote with reference to request of his client *'rs. Edith 
M. Maokay to have cancelled a 66 foot highway running to the south of her 
property, Lots 9 tc 10, D.L. 85 and requested views of the Counoil in this 
connection. . .
Voved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Pall: ’That the matter be referred to a 
committee of Clerk, Engineer and Councillor for the Ward (Cr. Philps) for 
investigation and report.'*

Carried Unanimously

A.A.Mllledge wrote requesting the Corporation to dedicate a lane to the rear 
of property abutting on Douglas Feed between llth and 19th Avenues, taking a 
30 foot strip off Lots 4 and 45, Eloek 3, D.L. 38 for this purpose and oreat- 
ting four-lots 79 x 154 whioh would be more saleable by reason of the suggest­
ed lane.
The Engineer reoommended verbally that the suggestion put forth by Mr,
Mi Hedge be oarried out.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Peamlsh: That the recommendation of the
Engineer be adopted.

Carried Unanimously
Westminster Trust Co. wrote an behalf of Canadian National Institute for the 
the Blind requesting quit olalm on Lot 1, Blook 13, D.L, 1?3 presently owned 
by Mr. Mills, a blind man, slnoe the property was found to be unsuitable.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That the request be granted.’

Carried Unanimously
Graham B. Ladner wrote advising of Jury's recommendations as result of 
recently held Inquests In the Municipality:

(1) That perking bay in front of the Municipal Hall, Burnaby be 
extended west to the entrance of No. 3 Burnaby Eire Hall 

(3) That steps be taken to check on all vehicles oarrylng lumber to
Insure that loads are properly secured by ’Chain cr cable ties, and» 

• equipped with proper bulkne&ds.
(3) That suitable lighting be installed at all designated pedestrian 

crossings in the Municipality, and that yellow lines be kept in 
repair.

Voved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: That the reoommeni£tlons be
referred to the committees oonoemad*’

Carried Unanimously
Provincial Health Officer submitted copies of regulations for the Sanitary 
Control of Industrial Camps and the Regulations Governing the Sanitation of 
Eating and Drinking Plaoes with the request that they be given proper 
distribution, "
Moved by Cr. Eeamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That the Unit Director be 
requested to report as to how these regulations will affect the Municipality 1

Carried UnanimouslyI
Secretary, .School Board submitted the following resolution to the Council: 

’ThatHCbunoII be advised that we have received tenders of approximately 
*53,000.00 ,q«Sd suggest that in their plans they reserve an amount 
aooordlngly and also advise that we will in addition to the programme, 
depending on the speed .of development of Wllllngdon Heights, will 
require an additional sohcol in that district.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Eall: ’That the matter be referred back 
to the Sohool Board for further explanation and clarification/’

1 Carried Unanimously
Fxaoutlve Dlreotor, Canadian Federation of Mayers and Municipalities wrote 
submitting account for membership fees for the year 1947 and advising of plans 
£or the eomlng year.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Eeamish: ’That the lettec be received 
and the aooount paid.’ .

Carried Unanimously
Social Assistance Administrator wrote advising the .Provincial Government had 
authorized a Christmas Bonus for Social Assistance recipients on an 80£-3($£ 
basis end that the Corporations share would amount to #450.00, requesting 
authority for this expenditure.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That authorization be granted as 
requested.’

Carried Unanimously
J.S.P.Jones wrote in eonneotlon with disagreeable odours emlnatlng from the 
Shell Oil Co. Plant in North Burnaby advising many people in the Lochdale 
and Capitol Hill districts were complaining and requesting that the Clerk be 
instructed to write to the Company registering oomplaint.
Moved by Cr. WaeSorley, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That the letter be received 
and the Clerk be instructed to communioate with the Company forwarding copy 
of Mr. Jones' letter.’

Carried Unanimously .

I !i1 ___ ______ _

180 

l · 

1. 
() 

Gar1'1eld A. T<tng 1n·o\e "'1th rf!ferl!noe to request of his client "rs, F.d1th 
M. V.aokey to have cancelled• S6 foot h1gh•ay running to the south of her 
property, u:,ts 9 ~ 10, O,L. 85 and requested vie•s of the Council in this 
connection. ' 
voved by Cr, Phtlr.e, Seconded by Cr, Fall: •That the matter be referred to a 
comn:1ttoo of Cler:c, Engin~er and Counc1llo1' tor the Ward (Cr. Philps} for 
investigation and report, 

Carried Unanimously 

A.A,Milhdge irrote requesting tb<1 co,•porat1on to dedicate a. lane to the rear 
of propert1 &butting on l)cuglns Foed between 11th and 12th Avenues, taking a 
20 foot strip off Lots 4 &nd 45, Elock 2, D,L. 28 for thts purpose and creat­
t1ng t'our. lots 79 -,. 154 •hioh •ould b·8 more saleable by reason of the suggest-
8d lane. 
The Engineer rec.rmm,mded verbally that the suggestion put fo,·th b.v Mr, , 
Milledge be carried out. 
Moved bf Cr, ?hilps,.seeond<1d by Cr. Beamish: •ri,r.t the ncommendation of the 
Engineer be ado~ted. 

Carried Unanilll\lusly 

WestmiY\ste1· 1.'rust co. •u·ote on behalf cf C1;.nadiu1 Nat.1onr.l Institute 1'or tl\e 
the Blind requesting quit cla1m en Lot 1, ijlock 12, D.L. 173 presently omed 
by l,!r, Mills, a blind man, since the property •as fc,und to be unsuitabll 4 v.oved by er. Ball, Seeond~d by Cr. Philps: •That the request be granted, 

Carried Unanil&ilusly 

G.raham p. ladner •rote 11dv1sing of Jury• s ,·ecorc.'!lenda. ticns as result of 
reoentl~ held inquests in the Municipality: 

( l, That perlo:ing bay in front of the llunie1pal Ball, Bu1·naby be 
extend8d west to the entr11.noe cf No. 2 Burnaby Fire Hall 

(2) Tbi.t steps be tr.ken to cheok on i.11 vehicles carr.v1ng lumber tc 
insure that londs i.r., pr.-iperly s'toured b:, •cba!n 0°1· cable- t1ee, and,. 
equipped •1th proper bulkDd&ds, . 

(3) Thnt suit~bl11 l1ght1ng be instnlldd at all designated peddstr1an 
crossings in the Munic1pi.l1ty, i.nd th&t 1ellll" 11n"s be kept 1n 
rei;a1r. 

oved by Cr. ·West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "1.'hat the 1·eccmm-.ruCt1ons be 
referrdd to the committees concerned#" 

Carried Unan11110usl:, 

Provincial Health Officer submitted ollp1es ,of 1•egultticns f.ir the Sanitiu·y 
contro 1 of Indust1·1al Camps a"ld th11 P.egulat1ons Gcverning the Si.nitation of 
Er.ting ~nd Drinking Places Nitb the raqaest th&t the7 be given pro~er 
distribution, . . .. -- . . . . 
Moved b:, Cr, Ee~mish, Seocnded ~y Cr. Ball: •that the Unit Directer be 
requested to r~p0rt Ls to ho• the18 regulations •11J. af1'eot the V.unicipal1ty! 

· Car,·ied Unanimously 

Secretary, :sonool ~card submitted the fcllo•ing resolution to the Ccuncil: 
"That""t:'oilnc!I be advised thLt •e hi.ve race1ved t.enders of app,·oximetel.v 
t53,ooa.oo .• ~d suggest that 1n the1r plans they reserve &n &mount 
accordingly and also advise that we will in addition to the programme, 
dt9pending on the si;eed .01' d•.1velcpment o~ Will1"qgdon Beit:!hts, dll 
l'equirs an add1t1onal sohcol in that di~trict. 

Moved by Cr. Philps. Seconded by Cr. Eall: "That the ms.tter be referred back 
to the School BOGrd for further ex~lanat.1on and ~larificntic~," 

• Car1·ietl Ulia.n111i0usl1 

F11eout1ve Direot .. r, Canadian Federi.t1on of t•11:,e1·s and Vunic1pal1ties wrote 
submitting account for membership fees for t.he 1ear 1947 ,nd advis,ing ct rlans 
tor the coming yer.r. 
Moved b7 Cr. Pbilps, ~eoondsd by ·Cr. Eesmish: "That the lettec be rece1v.ed 
11.nd tbe account paid •• 

Carried Unanimously 

S.)1)1al Assistance Adm1n1stre-tor •l'Ote advising tl:e .P,·cvinciel Govsrnment h&.d 
authorized a C~ristmas Bonus for Social Assistance recipients on an so,t-2(),t 
basis and thnt the Ccr~orat1cns share- would amount to ~450.CO, request.1ng 
authority for this exrenditure. 
l.ftved ·by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr •. West: •That aut.hol"izat1on be granted as 
r1rques·ted. • 

Carried Unanimously 

J .s.P.Jones irrot.e in connection with disagreeable odo•lrs eminat1n" frorn the 
Shell -011 co. ?lant in North Bu•naby advising man:, people in the Lochdale 
and Capitol Hill districts were cornplainin~ and requestin~ \hat the Cler, be 
inst.ruot.ed to llfrite to the Company reg1ster1ng complaint. . , 
Y.oved by Cr. VecSorley, Seconded by Cr. West: ~Thr.t tb.e letter be received 
and the Clerk be instructed to eom.muniobte Nith the Compknf forwarding copy 
of Vr. Jones' letter.~ 

Cal'ried Unanimously. • J 

.: -



.1 S I

Engineer submitted , , report on application of A.B.C.Holdings Ltd. to purchase
Lots 19 to 30, 7 to 30, 7 to 18, Blocks 8,9,IS, u.L. 68 wttp 980 fo.r .the purpose of 
constructing 2 and 3 bedroom houses fo the Central Housing and 'Mortgage Corporation 
advising that the property oould be s.ervieed adequately by aster from Pouhdary 
Peed and would require clearing, grading, travelling and ditching of roads.
Engineer alsc reported that installation of swwers In the area should receive 
consideration.
Woved by Cr. VaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That the matter be referred to a 
Special Committee for consideration.’

• . Carried Unanimously
Following were appointed to the CommitteeP.eeve Worriscn, Chairman of Finance 
(Cr. Philps), Chairman of Property Committee (Cr. Bell), Clerk and Engineer.

Treasurer reported that Polioy No. 32/18670 Fleet,Schedule, Vehioles and Policy 
No. 37/1043, Non-Owned Automobile Polioy of the Insurance Schedule expired on 
December 31st 1946 and requested instructions.
Woved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: ’That the Treasurer be instructed to 
renew the policies.

. Carried Unanimously
The Returning Officer submitted names of candidates elected at the 1846 Municipal 
Election held December 14th 1946 as follows:

REEVE
COUNCILORS

Morrison, George Andrew Majority 1C07 votes
Ward 1 West, James Gower Majority 283 votes
Ward 2 Philps, William Parker Majority 180 votesWard 3 Beamish, William Randolph Majority 290 votes
Ward 4 Green, Malcolm Fitzgerald Majority 34 votes
Ward 5 ■ Gartlan, Joseph Paul . Majority 34 votes
Ward 6 MaoSorley, Charles Willoughby Majority 816 votesWard 7 Ball, Harry Majority 66 votesj SCHOOL THUSTEES

| Cormaok, Florenoe E. 3541 votes
Wilson, Elizabeth 3031 votes

! Sargent, Raymond Eerl 2920 votes
Woved by Cr. Beamish. Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That the report of the Returning 
Officer be received.’

Carried Unanimously
The Returning Officer submitted results of vote on By-law and Referendums submitted 
to the Electors on Deoember 14th 1946, as follows:

Burnaby Transportation Bywlaw 1946
In favour 3778
Against 4178

Rejected . 282
Blank 159

Total valid ballots 7956
3/5 required 4774

By-law declared defeated having foiled to 
ballots east.

receive 3/5th of the valid

j

i

REFERENDUM on the question 'if the Burnaby Transportation By-law 1946 is 
rejeoted by the electorate on December 14th 1946 da you commend to the 
1947 Council that it diligently attempt tp inaugurate Wuniciptl Bus 
servioe if found feasible?" ,

In favour 5638 ' ..
Against 3221
Rejected 315. .
Blank 189

I

J 1 ■ ‘ REFERENDUM on the-question ’Are you in favour o-f the Board of Sohool
Trustees expending 31200 realized from the said of buildings situate 

. on Blook 1, Distrlot Lot 122, Map No. 716P In the Municipality of
Burnaby In establishing Kindergarten Sohools in the Municipality of 

i. ■ Burnaby.
In Favour . 5645 . .

. Against 2365
Rejected . . 308.

> • Blank 201
Waved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: That the. report of the Returning
Offloer be reoeived.’

Carried. Unanimously
Thw.Reeve submitted reocmmendatlon that grants be made to Old Age Pensioners’ 
Organizations to help defray expanses In. oonneotlon with provision of a Christmas 
dinner for members of the various branches as follows:

North Burnaby Branch No. 26 $100.00 . .
• Edmonds Branch, No. 12 . 100.00

Royal Oak Branoh, No. 13 . 50.00 .
Central Park Branch, No, 19 , 50.00

Woved by Cr. Gartlan,. Seconded by. Cr. West: That the recommendation of the Reeve
be.adopted,*

Carried- Unanimously

I 

f 

j c; 1 
Eng1neer subrnitted , , report on 11ppl1cnticn of A.E.G.H .. ld1n11s Ltd. to purchese 
Le ts 19 to 30, 7 t0 DO, 7 to 18, Fllo cks e, 9, 1?., Tl. L. 68 llap 990 fo.r ,the purro se 01' 
constructing 2 and 3 bedroom houses fo the ~entral Housing nnd "ortgage Corporatiol! 
advising that the i:,rope1·ty could be s,e,.viced adequately by irater from Fouhdary 
Reed &nd would require cle&r1ng, gred1ng, ~revell1!!g and d1tchirg cf roods. 
Engineer also reported that installation er s•wers 1n the area eflculd rdceive 
consideration. · 
Voved by Cr. 1laoSo 1• ley, SeeC'llded by Cr. Philps: •That· the matte,· be r4'ferred to a 
Special c~rnm1ttee 1'01• ccns1darat1cn. • 

Car1·hd TTn&nimcusly 

Fcllowir,g ,rere oppotnted to th• Committee:. Rtteve llcr1·iscn, Chairman .if Finsnce 
(Cr, Philps), Chair!Nln er ?1•cperty Committee (Cr. !'!1&11), Clerk ri.!!d Engineer, 

Tr&&surer reported that Policy N.i, 32/18570 Fleet,Sc~edule, Vehicles and P.ilioy 
No, 3?./1043, N0n-011ned Automobile Pc Uoy cf the Ir,surar,ce Schedule expi1·ed on 
December 31st 1946 &nd requested instructions. 
Vcved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: •That the Treasurer be instructed to 
renew the policies. 

Carl'1ed Unani1119usly 

The Returning Officer submitted names of candidates elected ai the 1946 Vunicipal 
Election held December 14th 1946 as f.illows: 

REEVE Morrison, G"orge Andrear 
CO TJ1l CI LI/IFS 

Ward l West, Jamee Gow"r 
Wu·d 2 Philps, Willic,m Parker 
Ward 3 Bec,mish, Willi&m Randolph 
Wa1·d 4 Green, llalco lm Fitzgerald 
Ward 5 Gertlan, Joseph Paul 
Wal'd 6 V.aoSorley, Charles Willoughby 
Ward 7 Ball, Harry 

SCHOOL THTTSTFES 
Cormack, Florene, E. 
Wilson, Eliznbeth 
Sargent, Raymond Earl 

3541 votes 
3031 votes 
2920 vo:tes 

11.aJority 

!.l&JOrity 
MaJor1ty 
MaJur1ty 
MIIJOr1ty 

. 1/aJority 
\laJority 
MaJority 

. ' 

1C07 votes 

283 
190 
290 

34 
34 

816 
66 

votes 
votes 
votes 
votes 
votes 
votes 

votes 

Moved by Cr, Be6m1sh~ Seconded by Cr, B•ll: 
Officel' be raceived. 

"Tba t the repo 1·t of the F.eturnin~ 

Carried un~nimously 
I 

The Ret1.1rn1ng Officer submitted 1·esults of vote on By-lur and Fefer1tndum'J submitted 
tc the Electors on December 14th 1946, us folloRs: 

' J 

_[ ____ _ 
, I,' 

J •. 

J ' ' 

, .. 

furn&by Trsnsp01't&t1on By~law 194S 
In favour 3778 
Against il.:z.a 

ReJectad 
BlE.nk 

Total valid ballots 
3/5 re".!uired 

. 282 
159 

7956 
4774 

By-lL~ decl•red defeated 
ballots cast. 

having failed to 1·Bceive 3/5th of the valid 

. . 
R~ERENnm, on the question "If the Burnaby Transrortation Ry-law 1946 is 

rdJected by the electorate on December 14th 1946 do you commend to the 
1947 Counc:11 tha.t it diligently attempt tp inaugurate llunicipt.l Bus 
:3tl1·vice if found fusible?" .• 

.In favour 5638 · 
Against 2221 
ReJected 315. . 
Blank 199 • 

REF'•F:!WNDTTV on the• quest,ion "Are you in i'a~our o-f the Board of School 
Trustees expending ~1~00 realized from the sala of buJldings situute 
on Block 1, District Lot 12~, •lap No, 716.0 1n the Municipr.lity of 
Bu1·naby 11" estr.bl1sh1ng Kindergarten Schoo ls 11" the Municii;.ll U ty of 
Bu1·nr.by, 

In Favour . fl645 
Age inst 2265 
ReJ<1cted 308. 

: J • Blank 201 
v.iv.,d by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. W,ist: •Th.r.t the. rJ!pOrt of the Fetu1·ning 
O!'fic.,r be reodved, • • 

Corried.UnLnimously 
l'h••Feeve submitted reccmmendat1on ttwt grc;.nts be mi.de to Old Age Pensioners' 
01·gant::atione to help defrt.11 e.rp111nsee in. connection .,1th prevision of a Christmes 
dinner for members of the various branches es fo llo Rl!: 

North Burncaby Bron ch No. 26 s100. 00 . 
Edmonds !'lunch, No, 12 100.00 
Ro111:.l Oak Brflnch, No, 13 60.0.0. 

. Centrt1l Park Pranoh1 No. 19 , 60.00 
!loved by Cs·. Gort lan,. Seconded 1,y. C1·. Wee-t: "That thfl recOmmi1nd11 ti.in "' the Reeve 
be,r.dcptea.• 

Carried-Unanimously 



Councillor, Wand .6 .submitted recommendation *that Trades License be granted 
to K.L.Coburn for the operation of a shoe repair shop in the basement of 

: premises at 4353 Boundary Pd,
■ Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr, West: ’That the recommendation of 
! Ward 6 Councillor be adopted subject to the deletion of the last sentenoe 
in the recommendation, namely ’subject to revocation at any time this 
Corporation desires.

Carried Unanimously.

Councillor, Ward 6 submitted report on application-of J.H.Bingham for esiver 
, of the Town Planning By-las to permit of the erection end operation of a 
I store on Lot 14, Block 30, D.L. 34 and recommended that the waiver be not j granted because of the close proximity of the property to the shopping- '
■ district on Kingsway.
; Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the reoommendatlon of Ward 
] 6 Councillor be adopted.

Carried Unanimously

Chief of the Fire Department submitted report for the month of November 1946 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the report of the Fire Chief 
be received.’

Carried Unanimously
Property Manager submitted report for the month of November 1946.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That the report of the Property 
Manager be reoeived.’
1 Carried Unanimously

: Social Assistance Officer submitted report for the month of November 1946,
■ Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the report of the Social 
Assistance Offioer be adopted.

. Carried Unanimously *
Treasurer submitted statement of Feceipts tnd Payments for the month of 
November, 1946.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the report of the Treasurer 
be adopted,’ •. . . i

Carried Unanimously '
: Treasurer submitted recommendation that Allowances be made under Section 393 
of the■ Municipal Aot as follows:

Lot 3EJ,i F.S.D.e, S.D, 10/18, Blk. 3, D.L. 15B to Ernest W. Sterens 
1946 Penalty *2.4e

, Lot 16, Blook 34, D.L i5g to John Pip_er 
1946 Penalty ' $1.66

, Lots 14W^ofE4, 14W&, 15E&, Blk. 20, TT.L. 169 tc iLotl4W^fK£
1946 Penalty * .32 

Lot 14W£ ' '
1946 Penalty *4.02 

Lot 15E&
1946 Penalty * ;82

Lot 16, Sk.3582, Blk. 40/43, U.L. 159 to Wm. V,
.1945 Penalty *6,30 1945 Interest

; Lot 4, Blk. 39N£, D.L. 159 Wm. Henry Myers 
| 1946 Penalty *5.95

1S45 Penalty *3.52
1946 Penalty *3.18

5 o b /n * nii. n n  n  »

1945 Interest

Lot 3Wi ex. 10'
1945 Penalty * .68 1945 InterestLot 3E£
1945 Penalty *4.04 1945 Interest

Lot 3, Elook 30, D.L. 187 to'K. L. MaoLean
1945 Penalty $4.60 1946 Interest

Lot 7, S.D. 10, Blk. 3, D.L. 206 to A.W. Dow
1944 Penalty *5.42 1944 Interest

Lot 3, Blook 94, D.L. 122 to J.E.Dooley 
, 1946 Penalty $1,14
L»t 6, Block 86, D.L, 127 to Herbert John Porter 
. 19*6 Penalty $3.86
Lot 3, Blook 92, D.L. 127 to Jos. T. Cotton

1946 Penalty $6.36
Blook 7, D.L. 86. to Henry MoDermott .

1946 Penalty $7.38
Blook ill, D.L. 92.to Earl L. Waddlngtan.
. -1946 Penalty $7.14
Lot A N.Pt., Blk. 108-109, 117-116, D.L. 86 to Wm. Wardil 

1946 Penalty $9.28
lots 12,13, Block 3, D.L. 173. to Mary Fowlle

1946 Panalty $ .99
Lot 13

1946 Penalty *1.11

10 • CD
.1.66

A. I.Smith

.32

. ■1 ■ .V 4.02
' " • ; ,82

Banks
43.60 10.10

5.95
A. MePae

4 .40
7.10

runro e
3.66

D.L# 169B>r t-o E,, Barritt

#. .36 .94
*2.60 . . >. 6.64
$1.23 .5.82
*e.oe 11.60

1.14 

3.86

.6.36

7.38

7.14 

9.28

.99

1.11

1.82 

,. Counoillor, Wand .6 .'!ubmi tted rec.la:mendat1on 1that Trades Lioense be granted 
to K.L.coburn for tha ~peration of a shoe repair shop in ·t~e basemlfnt or 
premises at 43~3 Boundary Fd. 

, ~oved by er. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the reco?D1Dendat1on of' 
. , Ward 6 co,.11101 llor be adopted s~bJect to the del!lt1on of' the last. sentence 

1n· th" recormnendatio~, namely subJect to revocation at any time this 
Corporr.t1on desires. 

Carried Unanimously. 

Councillor, Ward 6 submitted report on application-of' J.ij.P1ngbam for waiver 
. of' th& To"n Plan,i1ng B1-ir.w to p8ra:1t of the 11·ection 11nd ore1·at1an of a 

} 
! store on Lot 14, Bloek 30, n.L. 34 and recomine,ided th&t the "Liver be not 

• ,1 granted because of the close proY.1m1ty or the property to the shop~ing. ' 
district on Kings~ay. 

i lloved by Cr, Philps, See->nded b-y C1·. West: "That the reoo'Dlllendation of lfard 
, 6 r.ounctllor be aaopted." 

Carried TTnanimousl1 

Chief of the Fire Qepartment submitted re~rt for the month of November 1946 
Vov&d by Cr. B~ll, Seconded by Cr. W&st: That the report of the Fire Chief 
be received." 

Carried Unanimously 

Property Vi.n age1• s•lbm1 tted repe rt for the month of Novemb11• 1946. 
, ¥cved by Cr. Ball, S~eonded by Cr. Philps: "Tbat the report of the Pr0perty 
, Yanager be received, 
I ' Carried U11an1:nously 

· So ch 1 Assistance Officer- 1ubm1 tted report for the month of ~ovembt11· 1946, 
, V.oved by Cr. Philps, S!!conded by Cr. West: "That tbe 1·epoc-t of tbe Social 
Assistance Off1oec- be adopted.~ 

Carried Unan1mou9ly 

Treasu1·11· submitted statement of Pec111pt9 tnd Payment, for tile mont1' of 
Novemb11r, 1946. 
!.loved 'oy Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: ~Tbat tbe report of the Trensu1·er 
'oe adopted,~ 

I • 
r,arried Unanimously 

· TreaSUl'llr submitted recommendation that Allowances be l!llide under Section ?,93 
. of tbe,ituntoipo.i Aot as follows: 

Lot 3Ei, R,S,D.6, s.n. 10/1'3, Blk. ~. '),I., 15A t;i Er'1"St W. Ste\'ans 
' 194€ Pennlt1 ~2.{e 
, Let 16, Block 34 1 :'). r,

1 
15\1 to John ?11,.i,r 

1946 Pena.lt¥ P. ,66 
1 Lots 14W~t:Ei, 14~, 15E?'t, !HK, "O, ;r, 'L, 159 to A·,I,Smith 
i Lof. 14i'MofF1t 

19i6 Pen11lt¥ ~ • .s2 
Lot 14~ • .32 

1946 Pen&lty ~4.02 
Lot 151il 1 

1916 Pttnalty ~ ;S? 
Lot 16, Sk.3582, Elk. 40J43, 

4.02 

1),L, 159 to Wm, v. eanks 
, j~4S Pe>talty ~6.30 
; Lot 4, Elk. 29N~, n,L, 159 
I 194tl Pena 1 ty t5. 95 
1 Lot 5~, s.n. 13, Elk, 11/13/16, 1).'L. 158Ei to A. McRae 

1S45 Penr.lty ~3.52 1945 Interttst ~ ,40 
1946 P11nalty t3,18 

1945 !l,terest ~3,80 
Wm, lienry Vye1·s 

10.10 

7.10 
Lot 2 8 150', Blk. ""l n,T,.J 9J to Jchn noui,;l:I.~ !'unrJe 

i 1941> Penalty !1!3,66 3,€6 
j Lots 3Wi ex. 10 1 

& 3~, S,D. 13, ""lk, 11/13/16, n,L. 158F~ to E. Barritt 
, Lot 3w,!,- ex, 10 1 

• • · 

1~45 Penelty t ,58 1945 tnt~rest ~- ,36 
0 94 . Lot 3~ 

1945 Pe~alty t4,04 
Lot 3, Elo ok 30, D, L. 1e, 

1945 Penalty $4 0 60 
Lot,, B,O, 10, Blk, J, D,L, 

1945 Int. .. rest 
to'K, L. VaoLer.n 

1945 Interest 
206 to A,W, l)o• 

1944 !nt11r11st 
J, E. TJoo le7 

1944 Penalt1 85,4'-
l,,, t- 3, Blo Ole 94, D. L.1 122 to 

1946 Penalt7 ,1.14 
lot 6, Block 86, D.L, 127 io Herbert John Porter 

1946 P•nalt7 t3.e6 
Lot ?,, Block 92, D.L. 127 to Jos. T. cotton 

1946 P1nalt1 !6,35 
Block 7, I'l,L. 86. to Henry McDermott . 

1946 Penalt1 t?,38 . 
Blook 111, D,L. 92.to Earl L. Waddington. 

~2.60 '• 

~6.08 

. .,1j46 Penaltr $7.14 
Lot A N.Pt,, BllC, 108-109, 117-118, D.L. 86 to Wm, Wardil •. 

. 1946 Penalty $9, 28 
lots 12,131 Block 3, D,L, 173. to !fary Fo.,lie 

1946 Pdnalt.y $ ,99 
Lot 13 

H'46 Penalty h,11 

- . 

.5.82 

11.50 

1,14 

3,ae 

7.14 

9.28 

,99 

1.11 



183

l

Z -

3 -

Lot 1’, plook IDU-k, D.L. 33 to Jamas Sutherland 
1946 Penalty- *6.44

Lot 3, Block ?, D.L. 94N to Albert V, .Barnard
1946 Penalty *3.38 1945 Interest *?.70
1946 Penalty *9.9?

Lot 15, Block 8, D.L. 119EJ, to Thomas P. 'Cockerill 
1946 Penalty *1.30

Lot 9, Block 43, D.L. 35 to William C. Cutress 
.1246 Penalty *5.40

Lot ’'A’W.SO', Plk. 13, n.L. T9/85 to J. Donold 
1946 Penalty *4.27

Lot 19,20, Block 3, o.L. 303 to V. A. Plaekloek 
. iot. ?J94C Penalty *1.69

1946 Penalty *2.32
Lot 7 & 9, Blocks,. D.L. 23C to August Veyei-3 

1946 Penalty *1.93Lot P
.1946 Penalty *3.04 •>

Lot -B\ Blk. 13, D.L. 85/79 pts. to C.n. Johnstone i , 1945 Penalty *3.15 1945 Interest *1.04 •
! ' 1946 Penalty *3.18
, Let 4, Block 3, D.L. 59 to John Milne

1946 Penalty *10.18 ’
, Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the recommendation of the 
Treasurer be adapted. . . . . .

, -v . Carried Unanimously . . . . .
Treasurer submitted Disbursements In the sum of *187,714.53 for approval.
Moved by Cr. Fillips, Seconded by Cr. West:. ’That Disbursements as submitted be 
approved.* i f • j . ,

Carried Unanimously
Engineer submitted report on distribution of mark for period November 4th to

• November 29th 1946. ,
| Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Eall: "That the report be received.''

. , Cerried Unapijnoujaly } ,
, Engineer submitted Board of Works Estimates In the sum of *14,500.00 ooverlng 
; period December 16th to December 37th 1946, ’for approval.. 0

• ■fj Engineer submitted Waterworks Estimates of Work covering period December 16th to
• : December 27th.'1946 as follows: - ' '. . . . . .  j
. • - Waterworks General • . . .  *665 0.J00 „ ,

Jj. •/„ Garbage Collection . . . 475.J3Q .. j
I Property Dept., Repairs to Houses . 350.00 . V ,j
; MovLtfi by CiO.. Certlan, Seconded by Cr. Bell: That Board of Works and Waterworks
| Estimates be approved.'' • i 31 ' . .
j . • . Carried Unanimously,,,

*6.44

8.45

1.38
5.40
4.37

1.69
2.22

1.93

3 .0 4

b-7 *3 7

10.16

eFp
the applicant:
A 16090 .. Proppsed. lateral on Broadway east of Snarling Avenue and west of Vina Avenue 

lateral to be laid not lass than 2 6 below the travelled portion of the 
* roadway. .

A16092 Proposed lateral or. Sperling Avenue south of Burford Street and north of 
Windsor £>treet.

' lateral to be laid not less than 2 6 below the travelled portion of the 
, roadway.

Engineer submitted recommendation, that salary p.’f Vr. L. Pranols, Deputy Waterworks 
Inspector he] lncrea%eylt. Jio *175.00jj;er mojfith as ‘from December 1st 1946. ,
Mo veil by Cr.* Wept, Seconded by Cr, Ph'ilps:" ’’Thst the recoraraendotlpn of t(ie Engineer 
be adopted.* ] ] ‘

! : Carried Unanimously
Engineer submitted recommendation on application 'of Mr. Simmers for water supply to 
Bloojc 4, D.Ih.,,131, that a two inch gplv'an'ized main be laid on Halifax St. from 
Cliff Avenue, 240' west, at on estimated cost of *268.00.
Moved "by Crjfiall, Seconded by Cr. Gentian,:'/Thpt the recommendation o*f the Engineer 
be adopted. ,

■ ! .j., I'i . ; j , Cerried Unanimously , ]],
Spee]lel. Cornell.ttee submitted report pn application] of E.W.Martin tp" classify 
premises being constructed on Lot 0W^, Blo’ek 3," D\L., 306 os' an' auto camp advising 
that as the circumstenoes surrounding this request were contrary to the Burnaby 
Health By-la*w 1926, Amendment Ey-law No. 2, 1944 viz: the'area Is less than two 
acre's and is* not served by a publlo sewer, no further recommendation can be made. 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: *Th'at the report of the special 
oomn^ttee be] concurred in.' . , , , „ ,

Carried Unanimously
Engineer submitted recommendation that the following B.C.Telephone Pile Plans be 
apprbved on Condition that all, damage to existing roadways be the responsibility of

\ 

' t 

I 

Lot 

Lot 

I.o_t 

Lot 

f..)t 

L..t 

' .Lot 

LO t 

Lot 

1~, F.!10111' 1~~:h '1.L. 32 t..i ,James Suthuhnd 
1946 Penalty ~S.44 

3, Block ?l "• L. 94N to Albert V, .Parnard 
1945 P~na ti f3.28 1945 Interest •?.?0 
1946 Penalt:, ~~.97 

15, ~10111 8, n.L. 11~E4 to Thomas~. tockerill 
1346 ?enalt:, •1 38 -

2, Block 4~, ~.L, 35 to Willis~ C. Cutress 
,.1ij4ti P9nalt:, ~5.40 

A ll.80 , Plk, 13, 1',L. 79/85 tv J, 1'oneld 
194b Penalt:, ~4.27 

19,?.0, i>loe:C .5, ".L. 283 to •~. A. ,l?bc1<lock 
~i94C ?enalty ~1,69 

1346 Penalty •.2,22 
7 e: 9, El.i.-.k.'\,. n.L. 28C t.:. Auc·:st Veie1·3 

t94C Penalty ~1,93 n 
134t .Pen:..Lti !2.04 

Lot "B'\ J'!lk. 13, n.L •. 85/79 pts. to C,'A. Jol!T19t:;.ne-

j!B,44 

8,45 

1.38 

5,"0 

4,27 

1,69 

2.~2 

t.9i 

., 2.04 

1945 Penalt:, t3.15 1945 Interest •1.04 
1 1946 Penalt:, f3.18 c:-7.37 

Let 4, Block 2, 'l.L.l 59 tc ,Tohn llilne 
, 1946 Peni.lti --10.18 10.18 
1 !loved b:, Cr, Phili=s, ~econded b:, C1·, West: "Thot t'he recommendation of the 

Treasuter be adopted, .• 
Ce.rrie,:! )Jnan1mcusly . 

. Treasurer sub!Dittdd Disbursements in the sum of t1e7,714,53 ~or erprovnl. 
'loved b;v Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West:. "Thr. t Disbursements ns submitted be 

:·arpi"Oved ... ,;. .f 'J .... )v. .·J 
Carried Unanimously 

' .. :, 
j Eng1n11er submitted report on distribution of ir-i,•I( for p<trioe 
. NovP.rnber 29th 1()46. . I "oved by Cr. GLrtlen, Seconded by r:r, B~ll: "That the re~,111-.t be rMeived

0

," 

Ctl'ridd Un~1Jn0UlllY J. 

Engineer submithd Bo1u·d of Works Estimates fn °the suoi of jl14,500.00 oovel'ing 
. pdriod 1Jeoernb<1r 16th to Deoember ~7th 1946 1 ·fo.r ,11,pp·0vnl., _ ,_, ,. 

1.R3 

,J! Engine11'r submitted Weter·av.irk!I Eatim&tes of Work C0"P.ring pe,•1i>d Deceinber 16th to 
: Decamb.u 27tJl.'!946 ns 1'allo•s: · · ' 

l'I(. t.o.r.vo,·ks General . , • •6550 • .00 
JJ. :' u Gu·baee Collection 475,,PQ , •• 

. Propert¥ Dept., Repflirs to Houses • ..350.00 ..... 'i' JJ 
!lo~; bJ ctO •• .llu·tlr,n, Sl'lcOnd,,a by C1•. B~ll: .. Thet Board of' Wo1·ks and Wet11r,1,)l•!<S 

l Estim&t"a be appNved." , l cU ' • , 
j • , Carried Un~ni!IIOusl:,,u 
I • 
: Engine\r s.}li,l'lj.tu,"d ~~~mm.,ndfl,tio'l. that salar:,· .p.t Mr. L, .Francis, 'neputy Wi.ter.v-irke 
' Inspiotor b11: 1!\cren!!rol,St ~o _ ~17t.o_o;_per, mojtt!' 1is 'troll! D,51,'aemb<H" 1st 1946. 

Mov11d b:, Cr. Wept, Secondttd b3 Cr,, Philps: "lrhet the recommendntipn of_ _t~e Engintter 
be apopted. ": · _. ' · , .. , , •. : : ' · · · • 

• ,,u , ..... , J.., C!ior,ried Un,an1mousl-y
0 

' Engiheer subinit.ted z,ecomrnendat1-in on application of !fr, s'1mmers for .veter supply to 
BlooJ< 4., 'l.~ . .1.;1, thi.t i:. t,wo 1nc.ll gp.lvhn'ized mii1h b11 laid on l!alif'u St, from 

• , Cllf'f Avenue 240' '9est, at 11n estimated cost of \1268,00. · 
.,j 'IJoved 'b~ c,-~ Ball, St1co'1ded by Cr, GB,rtlLn,:' ,"T~t" the recom11umdat1ori o,f the Engineer 

; be adopted. 
J ' : •• ~ ., '} l: J'I 

J· ., 
Speo}cl_ Con:r.i;tt-ee submitt~d 1•,1port 9n appl'icnti~n• of E,w",V11rt'in tp~ cl11ssit:, 
premises being const.1·uotl!d on to't SW~, Elo'c,k :.s,- p".L,. 20€ 11s· en' i.u'to camp ndv1sing 
that as the circumstances surrounding this 1·d'1Uest ,were cont.N,r:, to the Burnaby 
Hei.l~h E:,-la]r 1926, Amtmdment Ey-la." No. ·2, Hl4'4 viz: the' area is less than t•.:i 
r.11res i.nd is not servrid by II public ee..,er, u.a furt.her •·eoommendaticn oen be iude, 
Movep. by Cr •• Pa_ll, Seconde~ by Cr. Ph1L'ps: "'l'h'1.t the repbrt o'f the spec1r.l 
oomrnJ,ttee btt, conour1·t1d 1n. 

c~rri.ed
1 
'fr:no.nimou'l l'.:, · 

Engin<1&r submjt.-tttd ,·~commendi.t10n that tht1 follo,wing E,C,'l'ehphone Pdle Pli:.ns be 
1,pp,·bved on "oond1t1on that ull, dL111&fle to ex1st1'hg 1•01,d,r1r:,s i:Je t.he respons1b111t:, of 
the 11pplicr.nt: • · · • • 
A16a.90. Propps4!d, lr.te1·11l on e1-ood,,roy east ~f' ,,.SA.•u•l1ng ,Avenue and .vest of Vine Avenue 

1-terc.l to be laid not less than 2 6 l,,1l0'i' the t.nv.,lled portion cf the 
~ road_itay. . . . • • . • . 

A160"2 Proi>9sed lateral on Sperling Avenue south of' Burford St,•eet and no,·th of 
' Windsor s'treet. ' . . 

1-teral to be lLid ni>t less t.h-i.n' 2'6"_ b'e(o<1. the t_rav11lhd portion of' the 
ro1,d,1ra:,. 



184
Engineer submitted recommendation that the fallowing b .c .E.F. Pole Plans 
.be approved subjeot to the condition that all damage to existing roadways be 
the responsibility of the applicant. . . .  •> .
K8S00/4615 Proposed Voles on “ eedow Avenue east of.Byrne Road. , ,
y Distance from Property Line to outsldS face of Pole to be 10 6
K8800/5268 Proposed poles on Pandora Street east of Kensington Avenue 
. Distance from property line to outside face of pole to be 10 6
K8800/5318 Proposed poles on Neville Street ee3t of Nelson Avenue ^
f Distan.ce from property line to outside face of pole to be 10 6
!K8800/5317 Proposed poles on Ward Street west o.f .Piper Avenue ’ . ' 1 „■
. Distance from property line to outside f.ece of pole to be 10 67
K8800/E319 Proposed poles on lane W, of .Gamma Avenue and North of Pandora

’ , i Street.
Distance from Property Line to outside ifaee of pole to btfcl ,6-7.

■ Engineer submitted recommendation thct the fo llcwing T?.C.E.Gas Plans iba .» 
iLapprOved: _ I
| 5237 Proposed 4 7 extension en lane south of Hastings Street, 319' hnsA of
 ̂ Gilmore Avenue. . ‘ r '
i Vain to be laid 4' 3auth of. the north Vroper.tu line and n*tr less-than
| 2'67 below th.e travelled portion of the road.7
iT-6339 Proposed extension on Graham Avenue from SVi Street easterly! 100 

Proposed 27 extension, . . - ,
f Vain to be laid l7 north of the south property line an”* not. less than

2 o "  below the travelled portion of the road, . .
Moved by Cr. Hall, Seconded by Cr. West: 7That n.f.Telephone Pole Plans, 
P.C.E.E, Pole Plans and B.C.E. Gas Plans be approved.7 
I Tarried Unanimously
Requisitions were then examined, 
Voved by Cr. West, Seconded by rr, 
be approved.7

''aeScrley: ’That requisitions ps- submitted 

Curried Unanimously

Property Sales per sales slips Nos. 5681 to 5720 inclusive were submitted for 
approval as follows: . .
5681 Lot 9, EIo c k 6, D.L. 37 John. Anderson 450.00 450.00
5682 Lots 6to9, Blk. 76, D.L. 123/3/4 George Alfred
. Isherwood 950.00 950.00
6683 Lot 28, Elk.. 13, D.L. 18"’ Mery Wragg & Herbert

5684 Lot 5, S.D. 2, Bll<3. 1/2, D.L.207 Harry Kipp
5685 lot 2, Elk,. 33, D.L. 53 Dorothy Graoe Lowther
5686 Lot 3, Elk.. 41, D.L. 30 Thomas Harold Puffer
5637 lots 4to9, JElk. 27, D.L. 122 Edward Robert Reginald 

- i . • Parnett
5698 Lot 33, Plook 58, D.L. 381S Hilda Mabel Beatrice 

Jordan U Albert Jemes TOrdan 
689 low 3, lloci 20, D.L. 29. Mergaret Gertrude Karr 

Heirry Frederick Alexander Karr 
lots 25/29, Eiock 52, D.L. 139. £erthi hence r sen 
Lot f, Block 4, D.L. 80 3. Owen Brookes 
lot 1, Block 6, D.L. SON. Arthur Jim Howard

John
Wragg iec.00

275.Off
390.00
325.00

180.00 Agt.
325.00 Agt.
445.00
325.00

P

66c.no ceo.oe

13C.00 170.00 Agt

6690*
5691
5692
5693
5694
6595

34fc.CC
750.0C
146.00
600.00

5696
6697
6698
6699 
5700
6701
6702 
£703

5704

6705
£706
6707
£708

(;709
5710
£711
6712£713
£714

£715

£716
6717

346.00
'475.00 Reh.
145.00 
8C6.00 ->
315.00
576.00

345.00 
465.00- Agt.
475.00 Agt.
325.00
315.00
320.00
340.00 Agt.

Vet.

lot 7 ex.N.EO’, Elk, 17. D.L. 122. Nioholaos Vcutsas316.00 
Lot 11, Block 8, D.u. 79. Duncan Innes Curr 575.00
Lot 12, Bio ok’ 5, D.L. 91 S.E.pt. Katherine Lucille

Glldon h Charles Henry Gildou , 34a>aOO
let 7, Black 45% D.L. 69. Ethel Annie Erighe 465.00
lots 37,38, Block 51, D.l* leC-. Kathleen Johnston 425.00
Lot 5, Block 41, D.L. 30. Viclat Eileen Puffer 325.00
Let 34, plk. 48/49, D.L. 96; Kenneth Harry williams 315.CO 
Dot 10, Elk. 31, D.L. 159. Robert Alexander Fleming 320.00
lat 3, Black -24, D.L. 1C>. Esther Cbrdelia England 296.00
Lots 28,29, Elk.* 21, D.L. 68. Walter Laurent Vereeoken 
Lot 4, Elk. 20N.£, D.l . 32. Kenneth Howard 400.00 400.00

Lewendon 345.00" 260.00
Lot 18, Elk. 14,15, D.L. 169. Eleanor Doreen Grant 
. . it William John Grant 300.00 300.00
lot 15, D.L. 6. Marjorie Warner • 475.00 475.00
Lot 11, Elk. 38. D.L. 69. • Luoills Hoffman i

Harvey Hoffman 360.00 260.00
Lot 33, "Elk'. 35, D,L. 189. Roy Edward Stevens 200.00 200.00 Agt.
lot 34, S.D. A, 31k. 1, D.L. *05. George Frederick

Reynolds 450.00 450.00
lots 7,e, Elk. 48, D.L, 318. Riohard John Harman A.400.00 300.OC Vet.
Lots 19,20, Elk. 67, D l. ie9. John Williem Davie 420.00 315.00 Vet.
Lot 35 ex.5.33 , Elk. I, D.L. 96. Sail Heckert 400.00 -400.00 
lot 14, Elk. 1, D.l . 68 N.pt, Laura Vay Young (Vrs.)350.00 250.00 
lot 18, Elk. 32, n.L. 117 F.-i. John Pugsley • 200.OC 150.00 Vet.
lot 9, *=lk. 8, D.L. 30. Lillian June Stenersen &

Kenneth Lawrence Stenersen 400.00 300.00
Lot 36 ex.S.16^’, S.D. 7, Elks. 5/9. D.L. 96 N.

Clarence Frederick Shether 470.00 360.00 Vet.
Lot 16, S.D. 3, Elk. 5/9, D.L. 96 N. Dare Melvin

Sproxton ______ 250.00 ’50.00
Lot 9, S.D. C, Elk. 19,70, D.L. 95 N. Bernice Roberts

& Omer Joseph Eeatoh 250.00 190.00 Con.

184 
Fl'l.g1neez, submit.ted recomm .. nd&tion the.t the :f.'ollo,ring , .~.R.F. Pole .Pl1111s 

,be approved subJeot to the condition that nll dama~e to existing roedRays be 
,the responsibility of the appl1ce-nt, - , J 

Keeoo/4615 Propos11d p.>1es OT\ "eedo.v Avenue east of •l'yrne Road, 
~ 1J1sti:.noe from Pror•erty Line to O'Jts1d~ face of Pole to be 10

1
6" 

~8800/526R Proposed poles on Pend~ra Stre11t 11sst of x .. nsington Avenue ,, ., 
• D1stLnce from property 11m, to outside t:aot1 of pol"' to be 10 6 
:1rneo0/5316 Proposed poles o., Ne-ville Stre11t "est of N-,lson ·1tv11nue , ·,~., 

1J1sttn.ce from property 11'111 to outside t:!lce of pol~ to be 10 6 
Proposed roles o'l Wa1·d ~treet .vest o.f .Piper ,\ven1l"' to" b• 

10
,w
6
•., ~K8800/5317 

1
K8800/5319 

D1st&nee from p•operty line to outsidll t:ee" o~ pole ~ 
Proposed poles on lone W, _of' ,f'!AIIIIIUI AVef\U~ and North cf Par,do1·J1 

> - I 

-, L -
Street. 
~1stance from Propdrty uine to o•Jtside face of po le 

:En~1neer submitted recomn:end11td:on thct the fOllCl\'l'i,ng "B,C.E;G.ia.ll 
1l...p:prov11d: 

: 5237 Proposed 4" extension c:11 lane south of Hast
0

ing'l St·r.,et, 

to bs'.'c-1 16-". ·, 
Pl&Tts ~•· A 

319'
1
1'!~ of 

I ~ · <lilmor'! Av.,nue. • - _ 
,,,1ri to b., l&id 4' aout-!' ,of, the n,,rth ·1froper.t,., line alld net les!'.1- than 

· 2 6" bel~~ t~" travelle~ portion or th'! ror.,:i," 
~-~139 Proposed exteris1on on Grnham Avenue from 8t.h Street easte~lyt, 100' 

rroposed 2" i,xtens1on, • , 
Vi.in to be le.id 17 no1·t!'I of the scutb :i:a·o~rty liriP. a.," noto 1'.!ss than 
2'~" below the tr&velled rort~on of thl'I road, 

lloved by C1•, !?all, Seconded by Cr. West: "That 11,C',Te.l.ephon" Pol-,Plans,. 
F,C,E,P, Pole Plans tnd B.C,E. r.&s Plens be an:roved," 

rarried TTn&nimcusly . ~· 
~equ1s1t1ons weri th-,~ exLmil'l~d. 
Vov11d by Cr. '¥-,st, Seeo"ded by r,., 
be aI,p1·cved," 

, 
"1:.e

0

'3,l!'1'ly: ":'h•.t i·equisft,ions p.s. s!lb!llitt~ 

Cotrl"ied UnJ.nimousl:, 

fro~erty 3~'"s per ~ale~ slips Nos. 5681 to 572~ !~clus.tve ""re submitted for 
appro v11l as fo llo •s: 
5681 tot 9, Eloei< 6, ~.L, 27 ,Tohn• Al)der3on 450.00 450.00 
5682 lots 5to9, Blk, 78, D,L. 122/3/4 G<!Orge Alfred 
• · , lsherit0od 950.00 
5683 !J:it <:!8, Elk,. 1Z, ::>,L, 1e"' Very Wragg t.: Herbert -John 

1ec,.01.i 
275.00 
390.00 
3%.00 

•! 

5684 tot b, S.D. 2, Elks. 1/21 J,L,207 aarry ~1pp 
5685 Lot 2, Elle,. 33, O.L. ::,3 'Jor~th1 Grace :.Ctrther 

Wragg 

5686 Lot 6, Elle •. 41 1 n.L, 30 Thomas Harold Puffer 
~687 :~ts 4to9, ElX. 27, D.L. 122 Ed~•rd ~obert Regi~ald 

1 • Parnett 6fC~SIO 
~688 Lot .33, 'Pl.iol< 58, !:'.L, '.?~1i: !rildr. \label Bentr:i.c" 

Jc,·dan & Albert .T•m,e .Torda!l 13C.OO 
~68~ 1£.i. 3, !lvo.c 20, n.L. 29. \ftr£r.ret Ger~1·ude ~111·1· ~ 

Hem•y ii'ret'e1"ick ·.\hxand"r vr.,·t" .:i4ti.c.; 
H!:10' 
~f'91 
~t:92 
f.593 
6694 

., ~695 

5696 
5G97 
669e 
6699 
f700 
b701 
5702 
Fo3 

tots :&/29, Eloc~ '5?, D.!.. 1s::i • .Eertht. 1£.:n~iu·sun ?:::o.oc 
Let !•, 1noolc ,:, :>.L. 80 s. Otr"l'l .Brook,is 145.<lO 
ll>t 1, Block 61 D.L. SON. A1·th'.U· ,Tim !!o.v•rd 600,00 
Lot 7 ex.N.20 1

, Blk~ 1~~ n ... L. 122~ Nio~olaos Vcutsas31~.oo 
tct 11, -Pl~ck 8 1 ~.J. ~~. iJUncan innt1s Curr 575.00 
!At 121 J:ilook' ~, l),L. 91 S,E.~t. Katherine Lltoill.e 

Gild:>n .!.a Charles H~11,•y Gi ldv'!l , 3'.;;, \JU 
Lot 7, H->01< 45' 'j.'L. 69. Eth"1 Annie Erighe 4ti5.00 
ll>ts S'.',.38, El.>oil: 51, :J.t._ 18£·. Kat.hhen Johnat:in 42S.DO 
tct 6, Block -11, D.L. 30. Violet Eilden ?uffer- 3~5.00 
Lot 34, Elk. 48/49, 1).".... 95~ Kenneth Het·r:,, Willi~~ 315."..'C' 
Lot 101 Elk. 31, D.w, 150. Pobert Alexander Fle~ini 32C'.OO 
Llt J, Bl:>c1c 424 1 D.L. l~". Esth'!r COrdelia Englt.nd 295.00 
ll>ts 28,~9, Blk.• 2-1, 1),L. 68. Walter l.aurent Vereecken 
Lot 4, Elk. '.?ON.½, ~.L. 32. KenTteth Howbrd 400.00 

950.00 

180,00 Agt, 
325 •. 00 Agt. 
445.00 
3~b.Ou 

170.00 Agt 

Mb.00 
· 4".'o.O".l Reh. 
145.00 
-6Cfl 0 00 J 

315.00 
575.00 

345.00 
465,00. Agt. 
47E-.OO Agt. 
3~5.00 
3lb.OC 
320.00 
3'10.00 Agt,. 

I 

--

Lewendon 345.00"' 
400.'lO 
~60.00 v.,t. 

5704 Lot 18, Ell<. 14,15, 1),1,. 169. Elnno,· nouen Grant 

5705 
t700 

6707 
FOci 

~709 
~710 
Fll 
6712 
5713 
pl4 
I 

bns 

& William -J'o hn Grr.nt 
tot 15 1 D.L, 6. i!arJi>1•i" Wfarner 

300.00 300.00 
4?5.00 475.00 

Lot 11, Elk. 38, TJ.L. 69.· · Lucille !lofflll(an & 
garve3 ~:,ff5an 260.00 260.00 

Lot 33, "Blk". 155, "l, L. 189. Roy Edw1,,rd Steve"S 200.CO '.?CO.OC .\gt, 
Lot 341 S.D. A, Blk. 1, D.L. ~05. Gecrge Fred.,riok 

Rey"olds 450-,00 450.00 
Lots 7,e, J;lic, 48, ".L, 218. Richard ,Tohn Hfarm&n A,400.00 300.0C Vet. 
·u,te 19,20~ Bl~. 67, n 1. le9. John Williem Davie 4~0.00· 315,00 Vet. 
Lot 35 ex.;:i.3.3 , Blk, i, 'J.L. 98, Emil iieolcert 400,00 · 40.0.00 
L'.>t 14, Blic. 1, "l.L, ca N.pt 1 1-un •!r.y Young (!!rs.)~50.00 250,00 
Ult le, Elk. 32, n,L, 117 F..~ • .Tohn Pugshy • 200.oc 150.00 Vet. 
Int 9, J:lk. 8, D, L. 30. Lillii.n ,Tunt1 St-,ne1·s9n & 

Kenneth i..~rence Stenersen 400,00 300.0o 
L;t J~ e~.s.1~•. s.n. 7, Elks, S/9, ry.L, 96 N, 

Clllrence Fredel"ick Shethei· 470,00 .560.00 Vet, 
t7l6 Lot 16, s.o. ~. Blk, 5/9, n.L, 9~ N, Dare IAelv1n 
, Sproirton _ 250,00 ~so.oo 

190,00 con. 
t,717 tot 9, s,ry. c, Blk. 19,~0, n,L. 95 N. Rernice Fvb,.rts 

& Omer Joseph BHtoh 250,00 



185 'i
5710 Lbts 3,4, nik, 35, 9.L.. Lfif, Bileen Dorothy Proctor &

, Russell Proctor 940,00 940.00
.6'»19 H.47' of 1,3, Blk. ’4, 9 ,Tj. *7. Simon P. Kolb 33,500 395.00
5730 tot 6 E.£, Elock 7, 9,ti. 116 S;-?. Irene Violet >'ltchell 1;

William Peter Mitchell 400,00 460.00
Moved by fr. Psll, Seconded by Or. West: ’That Property Sales be approved as
written.

Carried - Cr. Peamlsb voting against.
Moved by Cr. Pall, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: ’That purnnby lend Sale Py-law Wo. 13,
1946 be no* reconsidered.

. Carried Unanimously.Moved by £r. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: ^That Purnaby Land Sale By-la* Ho. 19,
1946 be no* finally passed and that It be signed by the Peeve and the Clerk and 
the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto.’

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. MaeSorley: ’That the meeting do no* adjourn
to 9:30 A.M. Deoember 30th, 1946.’

Carried Unanimously.
Confirmed:

I

1.Hf> 
6718 Lots 3,4, !:Ilk. 36, '),L. tee, 'li:1h"n ~!:_0yli.1 °rootor & 

Russell Proctor 
.6"19 N.41 1 of' 1,3, !Hie. ?4, '1,L. "7. Simon P., l<olb 

940.00 
3~.500 

940,00 
3~6.CO 

·~ 6720 'Lot 6 E,-b., Eloek 7, '1. L. 116 S;-!, 0 Irene V1oht "1tchel\ 
Willi&m Peter ~1~ohell 

·Moved by f:r, 1>sll, Second11d by ·er, West: •That ?rope1·ty Sales 
•rttten, • 

be 
400.00 4!>0.00 

app·.:.ved 88 

I 
i 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 

i 

Carried - Cr. P.eam1sb v~ting against, 

V.oved b7 C1·. Pall, Second1d by Cr, Philps: "That Burnaby le"ld Sale BJ-le" No. 1~, 
1946 be no• reconsidered. 

Canied TTqanim()us ly. 
\!.:.ved b7 ¢r. Ball, Seconded by C1·. Philps: That P.•..11•naby tend Sale Ey-la• No. l'?, 
1946 be no" finally rassed r.nd thi:.t tt be signed by the Peeve end the Chrk r.nd 
the Corpo,·ate Seal be affixed there'to • ., 

Car1·ied - Cr, P.earnish vct1ng against. 

Voved by c,•, Philps, Seconded by, c,·, \lnc'3orhy: '·That· the me.,t1ng do no,, adJourn 
to 9:30 A.M. '1eoember 30th, 1946,• 

Carr18d Unanimously, 

Confirmed: 

.. , 

I• 

., 

... 

- .. •· 
. j ~ ·' 

l . 
I 

•• • .... ••.J .1 o..J 

-. 


